

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
7/2/2018 11:34 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 95827-1

**The Supreme Court
State Of Washington**

MONICA DIAZ BARRIGA FIGUEROA, AS PARENT AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN OF BRAYAN MARTINEZ, A MINOR,

Respondent/Plaintiff,

v.

CONSUELO PRIETO MARISCAL,

Appellant/Defendant.

ANSWER OPPOSING PETITION FOR REVIEW

Brian J. Anderson WSBA#39061
5861 W. Clearwater Ave.
Kennewick, WA 99336
509-734-1345

Ned Stratton WSBA #42299
5861 W. Clearwater Ave.
Kennewick, WA 99336
509-734-1345

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT AS TO WHY NO REVIEW IS NEEDED	1
A. The Court of Appeals Correctly Decided That a PIP Application Was Work Product, Due to the PIP Application Requirement Being Analogous to the Requirement to Submit to an IME in <i>Harris v. Drake</i> , and Analogous to <i>Heidibrink v. Moriwaki</i> , Where a Recorded Statement Was Deemed Work Product.....	1
B. The Court Should Deny the Petition For Review Because the Decision of the Court of Appeals Does Not Raise A Significant Question of Law Under the State or Federal Constitution, Nor Does it Involve An Issue of Substantial Public Interest.	6
ADDITIONAL ISSUES RAISED ON APPEAL, NOT RAISED IN PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW, AND ARGUMENT	7
Issue 1.....	8
Issue 2.....	8
Issue 3.....	8
Issue 4.....	9
Issue 5.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Diaz v. Mariscal</i> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 414 P.3d 590 (Div. 3 2018)	5, 7, 8
<i>Harris v. Drake</i> , 152 Wn.2d 480, 99 P.3d 872 (2004)	2, 3, 4
<i>Heidibrink v. Moriwaki</i> , 104 Wn.2d 392, 706 P.2d 212 (1985)	2, 3, 4, 5
<i>Sherry v. Fin. Indem. Co.</i> , 160 Wn.2d 611, 160 P.3d 31, 33 (2007)	7
<i>State v. Watson</i> , 155 Wn.2d 574, 122 P.3d 903, 904 (2005)	7

Rules

CR 26(b)(4).....	3
RAP 13.4.....	2, 6
